RESOLUTION 2024-2

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren, and State of New Jersey that the regular meetings of the Franklin Township Historical Commission for the year **2024** shall be held the third Monday of each month at the Franklin Township Municipal Building, 2093 Rt. 57, Broadway, N.J. at the hour of 7:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted.

The Franklin Township Historical Commission chose the following meeting dates for the year 2024.

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to provisions of Section 231 of the "Open Public Meetings Act" Chapter 231, PL 1975 the following is a schedule of the Regular Meetings of the Franklin Township Historical Commission, of the Township of Franklin, County of Warren to be held for the year **2024**. All meetings unless otherwise indicated shall be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Franklin Township Municipal Building, 2093 Rt. #57, Broadway, N.J. 08808.

January No Meeting	July No Meeting
February No Meeting	August No Meeting
March 18	September 16
April 15	October 21
May 20	November 18
June 17	December 16

Dated: January 3, 2024

Disposition

1. Express-Times NJ Zone

2. Clerk's Office

Municipal Building Broadway, N.J.

08808